## Exhibit H Form of Certification for Payment

The undersigned is an agent for \_\_\_\_\_ (the "Developer") and requests payment from the Improvement Account of the Project Fund (as defined in the Indenture) from the City of Willow Park, Texas (the "City") in the amount of \$\_\_\_\_\_ for labor, materials, fees, and/or other general costs related to the creation, acquisition, or construction of certain Authorized Improvements related to the Beall - Dean Ranch Public Improvement District. Unless otherwise defined, any capitalized terms used herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Indenture.

In connection to the above referenced payment, the Developer represents and warrants to the City as follows:

- 1. The undersigned is a duly authorized officer of the Developer, is qualified to execute this payment request form on behalf of the Developer and is knowledgeable as to the matters set forth herein.
- 2. The payment requested for the below referenced Authorized Improvement(s) has not been the subject of any prior payment request submitted for the same work to the City or, if previously requested, no disbursement was made with respect thereto.
- 3. The amount listed for the Authorized Improvement(s) below is a true and accurate representation of the Actual Costs associated with the creation, acquisition, or construction of said Authorized Improvement(s); and such costs: (i) are in compliance with the Indenture; and (ii) are consistent with the Service and Assessment Plan.
- 4. The Developer is in compliance with the terms and provisions of the Development Agreement, the Indenture, and the Service and Assessment Plan.
- 5. All conditions set forth in the Indenture for the payment hereby requested have been satisfied.
- 6. The work with respect to the Authorized Improvement(s) referenced below (or their completed segment, section or portion thereof) has been completed and the City may begin inspection of the Authorized Improvement(s).
- 7. The Developer agrees to cooperate with the City in conducting its review of the requested payment, and agrees to provide additional information and documentation as is reasonably necessary for the City to complete said review.

## Payments requested are as follows:

- a. X amount to Person or Account Y for Z goods or services.
- b. Etc.

As required by the Indenture, the Actual Costs for the Authorized Improvement(s) shall be paid as follows:

Authorized Improvement:	· · · · · ·	Total Cost of Authorized Improvement

Attached hereto are receipts, purchase orders, Change Orders, and similar instruments which support and validate the above requested payments.

Pursuant to the Development Agreement, after receiving this payment request, the City is authorized to inspect the Authorized Improvement (or completed, section or portion thereof segment) and confirm that said work has been completed in accordance with all applicable governmental laws, rules, and Plans.

I hereby declare that the above representations and warranties are true and correct.

By:

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

## APPROVAL OF REQUEST BY CITY

The undersigned is in receipt of the attached Certification for Payment. After reviewing the Certification for Payment, the Certification for Payment is approved and the Trustee is directed to disburse the requested payments from the Improvement Account of the Project Fund, in accordance with the Certification for Payment. The City's approval of the Certification for Payment shall not have the effect of estopping or preventing the undersigned from asserting claims under the Indenture, the Service and Assessment Plan, any other agreement between the parties or that there is a defect in the Authorized Improvement.

## **CITY OF WILLOW PARK, TEXAS**

By:	
Name:	
Title:	
Date:	